OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL :: DARRANG COLLEGE :: TEZPUR

Ref: DC/Gen/F.No.254/16/2023/918

Date:- 07-11-2023

<u>NOTICE</u> <u>FREE TEXT BOOKS</u>

This is for information of all H.S. 1st Yr. and 2nd Yr. Students that those who have not yet collected **Free Text Books** are hereby asked to collect their necessary books from **Darrang College Library during office hours**.

The books will be issued by the Library from 7th of November, 2023 onwards.

Copy to the:

- 1) V.P. for information.
- 2) Librarian for information and necessary action.
- 3) All the Notice Boards.
- 4) College Website.
- 5) File.

Sd/-Principal, Darrang College, Tezpur Principal Darrang College Tezpur, Assam

> Sd/-Principal Principal Darrang College Tezpur, Assam